2/26/26, 5:46 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 FORD F-150 XLT: 1FTEW1E52KFA06316

This report provided free of charge by:

Birmingham Broker 4.3 / 50

2224 4th Ave S ' '
Birmingham, AL 35233 9 Verified Reviews

205-896-8835

Emmﬁm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2019 FORD F-150 XLT @ Accident reported
VIN: TFTEW1E52KFA06316

s &

C[AIR[F|ARY
ADVANTAGE
DEALER

CREW PICKUP

5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V W Regular oil changes
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Original Window Sticker o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

a Personal vehicle

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:

Birmingham Broker @ Last owned in Alabama
43/5.0 Fo
9 Verified Reviews [IE 108,413 Last reported odometer reading q

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/26/26 at
4:46:41 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

RINEENx] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/20/2024

Accident reported

-Vehicle involved in a side impact collision

-Involving right front impact with another motor vehicle
-Vehicle was not damaged

- Airbags did not deploy

Event 2
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01/10/2026
Accident reported

B[INGIEN x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date
W Oil « Oil and filter changed 08/12/2025
® Tires « Tires rotated 08/12/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

CAR . good thing!
LrEp

[INGEI x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss 9 No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. 2 Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check 2 No Issues
v .
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accidents reported: 08/20/2024 and 01/10/2026. Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No Recalls

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Reported
Company.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

HINCELY x| Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Warranty Expired
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Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

[HFNCEAFY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[FXCAAIY x| Detailed History

2 Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage Source

11/06/2018 Ford Motor Company

11/29/2018 7 Town & Country Ford Pell )p
City  J
Pell City, AL

205-338-9463

pellcityford.com/
4.7/5.0

743 Verified Reviews

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 1

2019
Personal
6 yrs. 8 mo.
Alabama
16,200/yr

108,413

Personal Vehicle
16,200 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Nitrogen fill tires

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/m6MFXFmblYvkOR77kGcVriyzPROXs0tqGcOPmSwDf _IHcr7mXWNquOHtzZWkgtOEkyTBcoCeV64LYlal2... 3/12


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/NowJ3VGCSHjWrVl1NTzBEDzmDg7Ti4zfcbzfICfKZo4-qrNILaomObui7N1yc18-4OPpnGSS848HWvV1VcLoLOyGZTTHwRC1luq4wFQyatKtjsn5Rl8WYcuWimlU2l_GfxKE6xq5AJ8aE9I-1MrkVbhZNUOcncFQGF_Fk5Cwwf-TpFJhbkSTVKt9mXC50gFxJPcfddG9257wgRG9xmesET6-8RjGYX1DmxmPXj5xfSlaKqZ_QU8rvOTKqmrPR_twMfYXj0mXJBXndUeAYRK68vHSnX11gaR3oOL8MwwebqMXkVgec-9M56hHtzBZlOqoTIIenqk6KMrjypLNlT6Vq_rk-Y2FelGQIABbx21JDXv9MIxd2k5ki1onDxSj6jOFii6HJTpjKNukQmA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/IEV0Cn5wjSf3zp93q9beT_6XYKrpUTkWdO3Nw4BxQBGRNTvCnq468rSiStyx4zoBturQk2hrqnn0UO8JfUEs-NMHi18CGoPJECh1-37W3vyPySnIsFCweYYuVIoB0Fs6PQlFo_ZBwASpKa47u6Kw08mRXSY1spNliEK306zZCaqJMcE0uQPRVl2O6Amr3rYtPsDNRvTmEsdomjr_RIPuUy0rRhbrPco3LAv5UeDlwBPFOfQBU3Tn8PEYPD0f9FMqxkqa4IqVhdomXGzg2Xy52lTlHjuuItJuGYA5SSacdvJ_pFVBrUTOYnPyik6rzQJG3yx68gtcVcsBKBWvCSHbxbo4togcUxd26rTOsw5GDoKTmoRyX8YmobrxKDS-QE37ZzHXis97Ssw0wUo.cfx

2/26/26, 5:46 AM

12/31/2018

06/22/2019

07/09/2019

10/01/2019

10/01/2019

10/09/2019

12/23/2019

03/13/2020
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132

5,020

8,616

13,969
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@ 975 Customer Favorites

Town & Country Ford of

Bessemer

Bessemer, AL

205-481-3673

alabamaford.com
47/5.0

864 Verified Reviews

' 1,074 I(:)ustqmer
avorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moundville, AL

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

Ford Motor Company

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moundville, AL

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Accessories installed
-Bed liner installed

Vehicle purchase reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction

issued

-Program #19N06 DOOR LATCH
FREEZING CONCERNS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
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06/19/2020

09/29/2020

10/12/2020

02/19/2021

06/30/2021

07/19/2021

07/20/2021

19,268

25,841

31,710

38,750

38,852
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@ 3 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moundville, AL

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

Ford Motor Company

Express Qil Change &
Tire Engineers
Tuscaloosa, AL
205-343-0403
expressoil.com

4.7/5.0
199 Verified Reviews
@ 23 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

)p Vehicle serviced
% -0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

>p Vehicle serviced
% -0il and filter changed

);o Vehicle serviced
% -0il and filter changed

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction

Program issued

-Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK
ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

)p Vehicle serviced
L Y

Vehicle serviced
% -0il and filter changed
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10/15/2021

02/14/2022

07/06/2022

08/04/2022

08/29/2022

09/22/2022

01/04/2023

05/26/2023
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43,996

49,292

50,385

51,510

56,514

64,532
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Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moundville, AL

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

A

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

A

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundpville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

A

We Service Autos

Tuscaloosa, AL

205-554-1448

weserviceautos.net/
5.0/5.0

67 Verified Reviews

@ 210 Customer Favorites

A

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moundville, AL

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

A

We Service Autos
Tuscaloosa, AL
205-554-1448
weserviceautos.net/

5.0/5.0
67 Verified Reviews

A

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
-Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

-Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Bronze

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed
- Oil and filter changed

6/12
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06/15/2023

08/28/2023

10/30/2023

01/15/2024

04/08/2024

07/01/2024

08/20/2024
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65,375

71,181

74,287

79,535
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@ 210 Customer Favorites

Jacmac Tire Company,
Inc.
Tuscaloosa, AL
205-752-3501
jacmac.net

49/5.0
172 Verified Reviews
@ 25 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moundville, AL

Jacmac Tire Company,
Inc.
Tuscaloosa, AL
205-752-3501
jacmac.net

49/5.0
172 Verified Reviews
@ 25 Customer Favorites

Jacmac Tire Company,
Inc.
Tuscaloosa, AL
205-752-3501
jacmac.net

49/5.0
172 Verified Reviews
@ 25 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Front strut(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Bronze

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Accident reported

-Vehicle involved in a side impact
collision

-Involving right front impact with
another motor vehicle

712
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09/17/2024

11/06/2024

03/06/2025

04/02/2025

06/24/2025

07/10/2025

08/12/2025
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85,701

92,331

93,736

98,000

99,158
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Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moundville, AL

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Tuscaloosa Tire and

Service Center

Tuscaloosa, AL

205-556-1100
49/5.0

108 Verified Reviews

' 179 Customer Favorites

Kelly Quick Lube
Moundville, AL
205-826-7249

49/5.0
119 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

A

A

A

-Vehicle was not damaged
- Airbags did not deploy

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Bronze

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced
-Tire(s) mounted
-Two wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced

- Two wheel alignment performed

-Upper control arm(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
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08/12/2025

10/07/2025

01/05/2026

01/10/2026

02/24/2026

02/24/2026

02/24/2026

02/24/2026
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101,259

107,187

108,389

108,396

108,413

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 FORD F-150 XLT: 1FTEW1E52KFA06316

Tuscaloosa Tire and
Service Center
Tuscaloosa, AL
205-556-1100

49/5.0
108 Verified Reviews

@ 179 Customer Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Moundville, AL

Kelly Quick Lube

Moundville, AL

205-826-7249
49/5.0

119 Verified Reviews

@ 3 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Birmingham Broker

Birmingham, AL

205-716-1269

bhambroker.com/
4.3/5.0

9 Verified Reviews

AutoGlassNow

888-434-9452

autoglassnow.com/
4.8/5.0

1,338 Verified Reviews

RC Motors
Irondale, AL
205-951-3833

4.8/5.0
34 Verified Reviews

' 24 Customer Favorites

TAPCO Birmingham

Birmingham, AL

205-533-8850

tapcobham.com/
4.8/5.0

45 Verified Reviews

@ 167 Customer Favorites

A

A

®

A

Vehicle serviced
- Two wheel alignment performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Bronze

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Accident reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Glass repaired

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Pre-purchase inspection completed
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This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

HINGEI x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/26/26 at 4:46:41 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc [E About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
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SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/26/26 4:46:41 AM (CST)
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